
2024 Fly-in Participants 
 

 

Bob Anderson 
Bayfield County Highway Department 
bob.anderson@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov 

Steve Baas 
Wisconsin Transportation Builders 
Association 
sbaas@wtba.org 

Chris Bates  
Pepin County Highway Department 
cbates@co.pepin.wi.us 

Jeff Breselow 
Dodge County Highway Commission 
 
Dave Brose 
EMCS, Inc. 
dbrose@emcsinc.com 

Jake Brunoehler 
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. 
jake.brunoehler@adspipe.com 

Matthew Budde 
Calumet County 
matthew.budde@calumetcounty.org 

Ron Chamberlain 
SEH 
rchamberlain@sehinc.com 

Jason Culotta 
Midwest Food Products Association 
jason.culotta@mwfpa.org 

Jerry Deschane 
League of Wisconsin Municipalities 
jdeschane@lwm-info.org 

Andrew Disch 
North Central States Regional Council of 
Carpenters 
adisch@ncsrcc.org 

 

Zach Dittberner 
Michels Road & Stone Inc. 
zdittber@michels.us 

Thomas Dougherty 
HNTB Corporation 
tjdougherty@hntb.com 

Todd Every 
Wisconsin County Highway Association 
tevery@wiscohwy.org 

Brian Field 
Dodge County Highway Commission 
bfield@co.dodge.wi.us 

James Griesbach 
Marathon County Highway Department 
jmgriesbach@co.marathon.wi.us 

Roland Hawk 
Wood County Highway Department 
roland.hawk@woodcountywi.gov 

Robb Kahl 
Construction Business Group 
r.kahl@cbgwi.com 

Brian Kelley 
Chippewa County Highway Department 
bkelley@chippewacountywi.gov 

Chris Klein 
American Council of Engineering 
Companies of Wisconsin 
chris@acecwi.org 

Mike Koles 
Wisconsin Towns Association 
mike.koles@wisctowns.com 

Thomas Kramer 
Racine County  & Town of  Norway 
thomaskramer@wi.rr.com 
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Robbie Krejci 
St. Croix County Highway Department 
robbie.krejci@sccwi.gov 

Terry McGowan 
International Union of Operating Engineers 
Local 139 
tmcgowan@iuoe139.org 

Elise Nelson 
Wisconsin Transportation Builders 
Association 
enelson@wtba.org 

Joel Nilsestuen 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
joeld.nilsestuen@dot.wi.gov 

Tim Peterson 
James Peterson Sons, Inc. 
tim.peterson@jpsbp.com 

Matt Powell 
Century Fence Company 
mpowell@centurycompanies.us 

Joshua Reed 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
joshua1.reed@dot.wi.gov 

Joe Ruth 
Wisconsin Towns Association 
joe.ruth@wisctowns.com 

Deb Schwerman 
Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association 
deb@wispave.org 

Jackie Spoor 
Wisconsin Concrete Pavement Association 
jspoor@wisconcrete.org 

Taylor Tauer 
Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 
ttauer@walbecgroup.com 

Craig Thompson 
Secretary of Transportation 
craigm.thompson@dot.wi.gov 

Patrick Vander Sanden 
Wisconsin County Highway Association 
pvandersanden@wiscohwy.org 

Dan Weinkauf 
Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. 
dan@integrityge.com 

 

Debby Jackson 
Transportation Development Association 
debby.jackson@tdawisconsin.org 
608-513-9413 

Luke Pearson 
Transportation Development Association 
luke.pearson@tdawisconsin.org 
724-866-4775 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


